[image: ]
[image: ]


[bookmark: _GoBack]DSWD DROMIC Report #1 
on the Armed Conflict in Kitcharao, Agusan del Norte
as of 14 June 2018, 8PM


[bookmark: _gjdgxs]SUMMARY

On 10 June 2018, an armed conflict happened between the 29th IB of the Philippine Army and the alleged CPP-NPA members at Sitio Zapanta Valley, an upland area of Brgy. Bangayan, Kitcharao, Agusan del Norte.

1. [bookmark: _30j0zll]Status of Affected Families/ Persons
126 families or 521 persons were affected by the armed conflict (see Table 1).

Table 1. Affected Families/ Persons 
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY
	NUMBER OF AFFECTED

	
	Barangays
	Families
	Persons

	GRAND TOTAL
	1
	126
	521

	CARAGA
	1
	126
	521

	Agusan del Norte
	1
	126
	521

	 
	Kitcharao
	1
	126
	521



Source: DSWD-Field Office CARAGA

2. Status of Displaced Families/Individuals 

Inside Evacuation Center
126 families or 521 persons are currently staying at the Barangay Bangayan Covered Court (see Table 2). 

Table 2. Displaced Families / Persons Inside Evacuation Centers
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY
	NUMBER OF EVACUATION CENTERS (ECs)
	NUMBER OF SERVED

	
	
	INSIDE ECs

	
	
	Families
	Persons

	
	CUM
	NOW
	CUM
	NOW
	CUM
	NOW

	GRAND TOTAL
	1
	1
	126
	126
	521
	521

	CARAGA
	1
	1
	126
	126
	521
	521

	Agusan del Norte
	1
	1
	126
	126
	521
	521

	 
	Kitcharao
	1
	1
	126
	126
	521
	521



Source: DSWD-Field Office CARAGA


SITUATIONAL REPORT
 
DSWD-DRMB
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	14 June 2018 - present
	· The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD-DRMB is continuously coordinating with DSWD-FO CARAGA for significant updates.



DSWD-FO CARAGA
	[bookmark: _1fob9te]DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	14 June 2018
	· The MDRRMC has conducted a consultative meeting together with the Philippine Army, BDRRMC and some IP leaders for immediate action. The MSWDO has distributed food items to the affected residents.
· The DSWD-FO CARAGA through its Disaster Response Management Division (DRMD) is in close coordination with the MSWDO and MDRRMO and will continue to monitor the situation.


[bookmark: _3znysh7]
*****
The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD-DRMB continues to closely coordinate with the DSWD-FO XII for any significant disaster response updates and assistance provided.




MARC LEO L. BUTAC
[bookmark: _2et92p0]Releasing Officer
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